VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad - 501 218, Hyderabad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR MBA Il SEMESTER
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017 - 18
MBA 11l SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCE-R15)

Description Date & Day Duration

Registrations and Commencement of Class Work 19-06-2017 (Mon)
I Spell of Instruction for covering
Units =1, 11, 11l & IV 19-06-2017 (Mon)to 12-08-2017 (Sat) 08 Weeks
| Mid Term Examinations
(One Test per Day) 16-08-2017 (Wed) to 23-08-2017 (Wed) 07Days
e OB 24-08-2017 (Thu) to 27-10-2017 (Fri) 09 Weeks
Unit =V, VI, VIl & VIII :
TECHNOLITES 2017 15-09-2017 (Fri) to 16-09-2017 (Sat) 02 Days
Dussehra Holidays 24-09-2017(Sun) to 02-10-2017(Mon) 09 Days
Il Mid Term Examinations
(Einie st sier sl 28-10-2017 (Sat) to 04-11-2017 (Sat) 07Days
Preparation and External Lab Examinations 06-11-2017 (Mon) to 11-11-2017 (Sat) 01 Week
i il Semances RegnleSupglechanitory 13-11-2017 (Mon) to 25-11-2017 (Sat) 02 Weeks
Examinations

ool . 28-11-2017 (Tue) to 12-12-2017 (Tue) 02 Weeks
Supplementary Examinations
I/

{1 Semesars End Seinaster Supplementary 27-12-2017 (Wed) to 09-01-2018 (Tue) 02 Weeks
Examinations
Semester Break 28-11-2017 (Tue) to 02-12-2017 (Sat) 01 Week
Registrations for IV Semester
for the Academic Year 2017-18 OA-32 2017 tWion)
Commencement of Class Work for IV Semester for
the Academic Year 2017-18 U815 2051 ton)
Results Expected 27-12-2017 (Wed) to 02-01-2018 (Tue)

List of Holidays

Ramzan (Id-Ul-Fitr) 26-06-2017 (Mon) Bathukamma Starting Day 20-09-2017 (Wed)

Bonalu

10-07-2017 (Mon)

Durga Ashtami

28-09-2017 (Thu)

Sri Krishnashtami

14-08-2017 (Mon)

Dussehra

30-09-2017 (Sat)

Independence Day

15-08-2017 (Tue)

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday

02-10-2017 (Mon)

Vinayaka Chavithi

25-08-2017 (Fri)

Diwali

18-10-2017 (Wed)

Eidul Azha 02-09-2017 (Sat)
Holidays falling on Sunday
Muharram 01-10-2017 (Sun)

Date: 15 May, 2017

Copy to: Secretary, Controller of Examinations
HOD of MBA
Office, Exam Cell, Notice Boards, Website: www.vardhaman.org
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